@PFDesktop\::ODMA/MHODMA/HBSR05;iManage;581128;1	11-03-2005
RECORDA	and the last last
10/31/5	Docket No.: 3795.1003-000
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradema.	103112987 or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
GREGG A. BOUCHARD / 09/27/05 DAVID A. CARLSON / 09/14/05	Name: CAVIUM NETWORKS
RICHARD E. KESSLER / 09/14/05	Internal Address:
MUHAMMAD R. HUSSAIN / 09/26/05 /	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Street Address: 805 E. MIDDLEFIELD ROAD
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[X] Assignment [] Merger	City: MOUNTAIN VIEW
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	State: CALIFORNIA
[] Other	Country: USA Zip: 94043
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
11/024,002 Additional numbers at	ttached? [] Yes [X] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: TIMOTHY J. MEAGHER, ESQ.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address:	[X] Enclosed
HAMILTON, BROOK, SMITH & REYNOLDS, P.C.	[] Authorization to charge deposit account number 08-0380
Street Address: 530 VIRGINIA ROAD, P.O. BOX 9133	[] Previously submitted - Doc. ID No. []
City: CONCORD State: MA ZIP: 01742-9133	[X] Authorized to charge any deficiencies or credit any overpayment to deposit account number 08-0380
Phone No. 978-341-0036 Fax No. 978-341-0136	Do not attach a copy of this page if paying by deposit account and filing via facsimile.
Email Address:TIM.MEAGHER@HBSR.COM	Attach a copy of this page if paying by deposit account and filing via mail.
8. Joseph M. Maraia	2-1-11
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and documents: [17]
1/2005 ECOOPER 00000292 11024002	<u> </u>

11/01

01 FC:8021

WHEREAS, we, Gregg A. Bouchard, David A. Carlson, Richard E. Kessler and Muhammad R. Hussain have invented a certain improvement in DIRECT ACCESS TO LOW-LATENCY MEMORY, described in an application for Patent,

LJ	(use for utility (37 CFR § 1.53(b)) and design filings only);
[]	is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office as a Provisional Application;
[X]	the specification of which is United States Application No. 11/024,002, filed December 28, 2004;
[]	the specification of which is a Patent Cooperation Treaty Application, International Application No. [], filed [], which designates the United States of America [and assigned United States Application No. []];
[]	which was patented under United States Patent No. 1

WHEREAS, Cavium Networks (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, and having a usual place of business at 2610 Augustine Drive, Santa Clara, California 95134 desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue on said invention; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein; I hereby expressly authorize the filing of an International Patent Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty which corresponds to and claims the priority of the above-identified application;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request each Patent Office and the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Inventor	Sregg A. Bouchard Gregg A. Bouchard	Date	9/27/05
Address	8713 Sea Ash Circle	·	
	Round Rock, Texas 78681		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Witness Signature Print Witness Name	PAUL BRAVET	 	
Address	8706 SEA ASH CIRCLE	9	
	ROUND ROCK, TX 78	681	
Witness Signature	Dane Bruce	, \	
Print Witness Name	DIANE BRAYLI	,	
Address	2706 SEA PSE	4 C	RCLE
	PAUND POOK TV	17	18681
	NOUND /VIII		

Inventor		Date
	David A. Carlson	
Address	13909 Bates Aston Road	
	Haslet, Texas 76052	
Witness Signature		
		and the second s
Witness Signature		
Print Witness Name		
Inventor		Date
miventoi	Richard E. Kessler	
Address	30 Thestland Drive	
	Shrewsbury, Massachusetts 01	545
Witness Signature	1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 -	
Address		The state of the s
Witness Signature		

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Inventor		Date
	Muhammad R. Hussain	
Address	3753 Rose Rock Circle	and the second s
	Pleasanton, California 94588	
Witness Signature		
Address		
Witness Signature		
Print Witness Name		
	And the second s	

@PFDesktop\::ODMA/MHODMA/HBSR05;iManage;525920;1

WHEREAS, we, Gregg A. Bouchard, David A. Carlson, Richard E. Kessler and Muhammad R. Hussain have invented a certain improvement in DIRECT ACCESS TO LOW-LATENCY MEMORY, described in an application for Patent,

[]	the specification of which is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office (use for utility (37 CFR \S 1.53(b)) and design filings only);
[]	is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office as a Provisional Application;
[X]	the specification of which is United States Application No. 11/024,002, filed December 28, 2004;
[]	the specification of which is a Patent Cooperation Treaty Application, International Application No. [], filed [], which designates the United States of America [and assigned United States Application No. []];
[]	which was patented under United States Patent No. [].

WHEREAS, Cavium Networks (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, and having a usual place of business at 2610 Augustine Drive, Santa Clara, California 95134 desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue on said invention; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein; I hereby expressly authorize the filing of an International Patent Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty which corresponds to and claims the priority of the above-identified application;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request each Patent Office and the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Inventor		Date
	Gregg A. Bouchard	
Address	8713 Sea Ash Circle	
	Round Rock, Texas 78681	
Witness Signature Print Witness Name Address Address	ELKA CARLSON BOMAR XX DETH TX 46163	
Witness Signature		***************************************
Print Witness Name		
Address		

Inventor	David A. Carlson	Date <u>7 - 14 - 0</u>
Address	13909 Bates Aston Road	
	Haslet, Texas 76052	
Witness Signature	Berty Cal	
Print Witness Name	Becky CARLSON	
Address 2707	BOMAR AVR	
FORT	WORTH, TX 7610	3
Witness Signature	Carroll mi Daniel	
	Corroll Mc Doniel	
Address	1970 Hunrers Cres	e K
	Southlane TX	76106
Inventor		Date
mventor	Richard E. Kessler	
Address	30 Thestland Drive	
·	Shrewsbury, Massachusetts 01545	5
Witness Signature		
Print Witness Name _		
Address		
Witness Signature		

Inventor		Date
	Muhammad R. Hussain	
Address	3753 Rose Rock Circle	
<u></u>	Pleasanton, California 94588	
Witness Signature		
Witness Signature		
Print Witness Name		
Address		

@PFDesktop\::ODMA/MHODMA/HBSR05		

WHEREAS, we, Gregg A. Bouchard, David A. Carlson, Richard E. Kessler and Muhammad R. Hussain have invented a certain improvement in DIRECT ACCESS TO LOW-LATENCY MEMORY, described in an application for Patent,

[]	the specification of which is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office (use for utility (37 CFR § 1.53(b)) and design filings only);
[]	is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office as a Provisional Application;
[X]	the specification of which is United States Application No. 11/024,002, filed December 28, 2004;
[]	the specification of which is a Patent Cooperation Treaty Application, International Application No. [], filed [], which designates the United States of America [and assigned United States Application No. []];
[]	which was patented under United States Patent No. [].

WHEREAS, Cavium Networks (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, and having a usual place of business at 2610 Augustine Drive, Santa Clara, California 95134 desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue on said invention; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein; I hereby expressly authorize the filing of an International Patent Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty which corresponds to and claims the priority of the above-identified application;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request each Patent Office and the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Inventor		Date
	Gregg A. Bouchard	
Address	8713 Sea Ash Circle	
******	Round Rock, Texas 78681	
• **		* -
Witness Signature		
Print Witness Name		
Witness Signature		
Print Witness Name		
4 1 1		

T		Data	
Inventor	David A. Carlson	Date	
Address_	13909 Bates Aston Road		
	Haslet, Texas 76052		
•			
Witness Signature		Miller	
Print Witness Name			
Address			

Witness Signature			
Inventor		Data	9/14/0
Inventor	Richard E. Kessler	Date	9/14/0
Inventor	Richard E. Kessler		9/14/0
	Richard E. Kessler		
Address	Richard E. Kessler 30 Thestland Drive Shrewsbury, Massachusetts 01545		
Address Witness Signature	Richard E. Kessler 30 Thestland Drive Shrewsbury, Massachusetts 01545 M. dul S. Butthe		
Address Witness Signature Print Witness Name	Richard E. Kessler 30 Thestland Drive Shrewsbury, Massachusetts 01545 Michael S. Bertove		
Address Witness Signature Print Witness Name Address\\ Q	Richard E. Kessler 30 Thestland Drive Shrewsbury, Massachusetts 01545 Middle S. Bertove Michael S. Bertove Mounday Ro		
Address Witness Signature Print Witness Name Address\Q	Richard E. Kessler 30 Thestland Drive Shrewsbury, Massachusetts 01545 Michael S. Bertove		
Address Witness Signature Print Witness Name Address\\9_ MAG	Richard E. Kessler 30 Thestland Drive Shrewsbury, Massachusetts 01545 Middle S. Bertove Michael S. Bertove Poundtop RD LEUROVAH, MA 01752		
Address Witness Signature Print Witness Name Address	Richard E. Kessler 30 Thestland Drive Shrewsbury, Massachusetts 01545 Middle S. Bertove Michael S. Bertove Poundtop RD LEUROVAIL, MA 01752		
Address Witness Signature Print Witness Name Address	Richard E. Kessler 30 Thestland Drive Shrewsbury, Massachusetts 01545 Middle S. Bertove MICHAEL S. BERTOVE POUNDTOP RD LEUROVALL, MA 01752		

Inventor		Date
	Muhammad R. Hussain	
Address	3753 Rose Rock Circle	
	Pleasanton, California 94588	
Witness Signature		
Print Witness Name		
Address		
Witness Signature		
		1 4 4

@PFDesktop\::ODMA/MHODMA/HBSR05;iManage;525920;1

WHEREAS, we, Gregg A. Bouchard, David A. Carlson, Richard E. Kessler and Muhammad R. Hussain have invented a certain improvement in DIRECT ACCESS TO LOW-LATENCY MEMORY, described in an application for Patent,

[]	the specification of which is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office (use for utility (37 CFR § 1.53(b)) and design filings only);
[]	is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office as a Provisional Application;
[X]	the specification of which is United States Application No. 11/024,002, filed December 28, 2004;
[]	the specification of which is a Patent Cooperation Treaty Application, International Application No. [], filed [], which designates the United States of America [and assigned United States Application No. []];
[]	which was patented under United States Patent No. [].

WHEREAS, Cavium Networks (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, and having a usual place of business at 2610 Augustine Drive, Santa Clara, California 95134 desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue on said invention; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein; I hereby expressly authorize the filing of an International Patent Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty which corresponds to and claims the priority of the above-identified application;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request each Patent Office and the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Inventor		Date
	Gregg A. Bouchard	
Address	8713 Sea Ash Circle	
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	Round Rock, Texas 78681	
Witness Signature		
Print Witness Name		
	·	
		
Witness Signature		
Print Witness Name		

Inventor		Date	
	David A. Carlson		
Address	13909 Bates Aston Road		
·	Haslet, Texas 76052	4 - Pp. de Pro-de 19	
Witness Signature			
Witness Signature	· ·		
Address			
	•		
Inventor	Richard E. Kessler	Date	
A.4.4	20.77		
Address			
	Shrewsbury, Massachusetts 01545		
Witness Signature			
Witness Signature			
Witness Signature Print Witness Name			
Print Witness Name			

Inventor_	Paglish	Jki_	Date	9/26/05				
Muhammad R. Hussain								
Address	3753 Rose Rock	Circle						
	Pleasanton, Calif	fornia 94588						
Witness Signature	Angleen	atonit	7					
Print Witness Name	Angelica	Atono	<u>6</u>					
Address 278	4 Westlor	ruch Dr	aye					
San	Jose, CA	95148						
Witness Signature	Thank							
Print Witness Name	Thanh	Ma						
Address	964 Smith	Ave						
	Campbell.	CA 95008						
@PFDesktop\::ODMA/MHODMA/HBS	R05;iManage;525920;1							

RECORDED: 10/31/2005